
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 

Rev. July 2017 

Contract Title:  Painting Services 
Contract Number:  2018165  MA/PO Number: P-CARD 
Amendment Number:  2 
Description of Change:One (1) year renewal (June 1, 2022 thru May 31, 2023). 
 
 
Current contract amount:   .................................................................................... $535,000.00 
Change Amount:        Increase        Decrease        No Change ............................ $0.00 
New contract amount: ........................................................................................... $535,000.00 
Effective Date of Change:  6/1/2022 
 
Acceptance:  On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, I have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment 
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force 
and effect. 

 

Ghaster Painting & Coatings, Inc.: City of Mesa: 
 
 
    
Signature Signature 
 
                              
Printed Name    City Manager Designee   
 
______________________________________     
Date    Date 
 
 
Reviewed by: 
 
 
   
Jess Romney, NIGP-CPP, CPPB 
Procurement Supervisor  

Kirsten Ghaster

2/22/22


		2022-02-28T09:01:06-0700
	Edward Quedens




